

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2415/2007

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTINDRA SINGHJI OF GONDAL

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3755 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3756 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3757 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4623 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Preetha P., Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service in SLP(C) No.4623/2007.

The sole respondent in SLP(C) No.2415/2007 is granted four weeks'

time to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 18.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd