

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8400-8417/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in TA No. 31/2004 to 48/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OF LATE HMM VIKRAMSINHJI OF G.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr.K.K.Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Reeta Chandvani, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Mahima C.Shroff, Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master