

\236ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2415/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in TA No. 1463/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTINDRA SINGHJI OF GONDAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3755 of 2007(with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3756 of 2007(with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3757 of 2007

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4623 of 2007(with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8115 of 2007(with office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent in
SLP(C) No.8115 of 2007.

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, three
weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the
rejoinder.

List after five weeks.

Counsel for the parties state that SLP(C) Nos.8400-17 of 2005 involving
the similar question of law are already pending adjudication. Let these petitions to
come up together.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master