

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5381/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 12/07/2006 in TA No. 1464/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTINDRA SINGHJI OF GONDWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar. Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Aiyangar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with civil appeals arising out of SLP © Nos.8400-8417 of 2005.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master