

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2312 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OF LATE HMM VIKRAMSINHJI OF G.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.329/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.204/2010

C.A.No.203/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.202/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.201/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.200/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.199/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.198/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2158/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.3964-3971/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3755/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3756/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3757/2007

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report)

SLP(C)No.4623/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.8115/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.4980/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.2415/2007

Date: 09/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

2

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. for

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

CA 3964-3971

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas Adv.

Mr. M. Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
CA 2312

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr Adv.
Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

SLP 3755, 3756, 3757
4623, 8115, 2415

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

CA 204, 203, 202, 201,
200, 199, 198, 2158

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3964-3971 of 2007:

Mr. Gautam Narayan, learned counsel for the appellant-assessee submits that the issue involved in these appeals is not at all connected with C.A. No. 2312 of 2007 and connected matters.

In view of the above, C.A. Nos. 3964-3971 of 2007 is de-tagged from C.A. No. 2312/2007 and connected matters.

REMAINING MATTERS:

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list this group of matters on 16.4.2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master